compensation or extension of time claimed by Contractor on account of 
emergency work will be determined as provided elsewhere for changes in the 
Work.    

12.  Bonding and Insurance.    

(a). Requirements for Bonding.  When Contractor is awarded a Contract in excess 
of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), the following surety bonds must be 
delivered to NMSU, in force for the Contract Time and in the amount of the 
Contract Sum, including any applicable taxes.  The bonds will become binding 
on the parties upon the execution of the Contract.    

(1).